Description
The DSM5616 is an industry-leading IP-DSLAM, MSAN or remote multi dwelling unit (MDU)
launched, which supports flexible configurations and provides broadband services on Fiber To
The Building (FTTB) and Fiber To The Curb (FTTC) networks. The DSM5616 is a box-type
device measuring 2-U high and 19-inch wide and providing two GPON or GE uplink ports and
ADSL2+, VDSL2, SHDSL, POTS, ISDN, FE and GE ports. The DSM5616 features a high access
density, high processing capability, high reliability, easy maintenance, environment-friendlily
and energy conservation, and future-oriented architecture design and can be used in

Hygrometry 5% to 95% (non-condensing)
Heat dissipation Fans with automatic speed adjustment
Power supply AC: 110 - 230 Vac          DC : -48 Vdc
Power consumption 59 to 195 W depending on installed service cards, maxi 240W
Weight
4.8 kg (empty chassis)
7.3 kg (full configuration)
Compliance
Safety : EN-60950-1
EMC/EMI : EN-55022, EN-55024
Reference Description
DSM5616-AC DSM5616 chassis with controller, Fan Tray and 110-230 Vac PSU
DSM5616-DC DSM5616 chassis with controller, Fan Tray and 1x 48 Vdc PSU
DSM5616-ACDC DSM5616 chassis with controller, Fan Tray and 110-230 Vac & 48Vdc PSU
 Subscriber cards
DSM5616-32VDSL2 32 channels VDSL2 card, 17a/12b/8d/8c/8a  profiles, integrated splitters
DSM5616-32ADSL2 32 channels ADSL2+ card, integrated splitters
DSM5616-16VDSL2-30A 16 channels VDSL2 card, 30a/17a/12b/8d/8c/8a profiles, integrated splitters
DSM5616-16SHDSL 16-channel G.SHDSL board (supporting ATM and PTM)
DSM5616-CA32DSL Cable for 32x VDSL/ADSL lines
DSM5616-CA16SHDSL Cable for 16x SHDSL lines